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Thank you for your support
Please can all donations be labeled with BRITISHVETS4UKRAINE and have an

inventory attached to the outside of each package. 



Central Collection Hub (ideally, please ship all items to this address):
Britishvets4ukraine, C/o Hoermann Equine, Wrights Lodge East, Oakham Road, Whissendine,

Rutland, LE15 7HA
Phone 01664 490440 | Email info@hoermannequine.com

 
Other collection Points 


South – Royal Veterinary College
 c/o External Relations, Royal Veterinary College, Hawkshead

Lane, North Mymms, Herts AL9 7TA
 Email: alumni@rvc.ac.uk for RVC drop-offs. Vicki Laing,

External Relations 01707 666237
 South West/Cornwall 

 Cornwall Veterinary Association AGM, 18th March 2022,
Truro. Phil Elkins. Moovetconsultancy@gmail.com

 Bristol – University of Bristol
 Bristol Veterinary School, Langford House, Langford, Bristol,

BS40 5DU
 Stuart Pope - Operations Manager, S.J.Pope@bristol.ac.uk,

01174550305
 Surrey – University of Surrey

 The University of Surrey School of Veterinary Medicine
 VSM Main Building, Daphne Jackson Road, Guildford, GU2 7AL

 Emma Proctor, e.proctor@surrey.ac.uk
North West – University of Liverpool 

 The University of Liverpool, School of Veterinary Science,
Leahurst Campus, Chester High Road, Newton, Cheshire

CH64 7TE
 Ruth Harvey, rharvey@liverpool.ac.uk

Midlands – University of Nottingham 
 Security Reception, Main Building

 University of Nottingham, College Road, Sutton Bonington,
Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 5RD.

 Karen Braithwaite, Karen.Braithwaite@nottingham.ac.uk
No medicines, just medical supplies.

 West Midlands - Birmingham 
 Willows Veterinary Centre & Referral Service

 Highlands Road, Shirley, Solihull, West Midlands, B90 4NH
Nicholas.Mills@veterinarycentre.co.uk

Cambridge – University of Cambridge
 Ukrainian Medical Association for GB Donations, Department

Reception, Department of Veterinary Medicine, Madingley Road
 Cambridge CB3 0ES

 Emma Deans 01223 337701 | reception@vet.cam.ac.uk
No medicines, just medical supplies. If you have medicines

please contact David Williams (dlw33@cam.ac.uk) 
Please drop off Monday to Friday Mon to Fri 09.00 to 16.30,

North – Carlisle 
 Coomara Veterinary Practice, Carlisle, Cumbria, CA4 0BU

 Craig Robinson Vets 275 Wigton Rd, Carlisle CA2 6JY
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